| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAl RY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REVENTS
(1N KI LOGRAVB)

NOTE COWODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE JAN - APRIL JAN - APRIL APRI L APRI L
NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N QUOTA 1999 | MPCRTS 2000 | MPCRTS 1999 2000
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150, 593 35, 145 36, 624 0 17, 985
EU 15 1/
DENVARK 23, 606 14, 713 10, 766 849
FRANCE 12,776 10, 071 0 0
GERMANY 0 459 0 0
| TALY 400 0 0 0
UNI TED KI NGDOM 12, 589 12, 486 2,820 759
EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 96, 161 49, 371 37,729 13, 586 1, 608
OTrHER COUNTRI ES
AUSTRALI A 5,730 2,793 0 1, 043
HUNGARY 6, 520 0 0 0
NORWAY 6, 234 22,112 0 8, 762
POLAND 7,972 0 7,972 0
PORTUGAL 450 426 0 0
OTrHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL 73, 935 26, 906 25,331 7,972 9, 805
ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTI NA 19, 000 0 0 0
AUSTRALI A 281, 269 271,132 171, 000 119, 957
CZECH REPUBLI C 93, 875 0 6, 000 0
DENVARK 0 28,704 0 1,749
FRANCE 33,941 58, 676 11, 564 18, 882
GERVANY 9, 800 13, 223 3, 000 1, 659
HUNGARY 167, 530 0 0 0
| RELAND 0 18, 977 0 18, 977
CONTI NUED

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS



NOTE COMMODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N
NOTE 6 BUTTER
| TALY
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SOQUTH AFRI CA
SPAI'N
UNI TED KI NGDOM

ANY CCOUNTRY TOTAL

(1N KI LOGRAVB)

QUOTA

6, 656, 311

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

435

1, 800
413, 600
723, 466
14, 028
3, 000
36, 000
485

10, 516

1, 808, 745

JAN - APRIL
2000 | MPCRTS

1, 249

0

234, 560
170, 651
0

2,534
49, 800
577

9, 763

APRI L
1999

0

1, 800
67, 200
144, 150
14, 028

APRI L
2000

319

0

55, 199
87,325
0

1, 000
0

352
2,196

COWODI TY TOTAL

NOTE 7 DRI ED SKIM M LK
AUSTRALI A
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTI NA
AUSTRALI A
GERMANY
NEW ZEALAND
POLAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6, 977, 000

600, 076
219, 565

4, 441, 359

1, 920, 167

407, 750
0

7, 000
78, 000
23,750

402, 175
250, 000

0
330, 350
23,750
628, 950

0
51, 000
23,750
75, 000

COWDDI TY TOTAL

5, 261, 000

1,168, 675

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS

CONTI NUED



NOTE 12

NOTE 14

COMMCODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND
COUNTRY OF CRIG N
DRI ED WHOLE M LK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

ANY CCOUNTRY TOTAL

(1N KI LOGRAVB)

TAR FF- RATE
QUOTA

3, 318, 125

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

JAN - APRIL

2000 | MPORTS

APRI L
1999

APRI L
2000

3,175

COWODI TY TOTAL

DR BUTTERM LK/ WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3, 321, 300

161, 161
63, 820

COWDDI TY TOTAL

BUTTER SUBSTI TUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

AUSTRALI A

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

224,981

6, 808, 500

50, 400
1, 694, 400

1,744,800

12, 650

126, 000
1, 160, 800

1, 286, 800

50, 400
482, 000

532, 400

36, 000
207, 000

243, 000

COWDDI TY TOTAL

6, 808, 500

1, 744, 800

1, 286, 800

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS

CONTI NUED



NOTE
NUMBER

ARGENTI NA
AUSTRALI A
CANADA

CCSTA RICA
CZECH REPUBLI C
| CELAND

| SRAEL

NEW ZEALAND
NORVWAY

POLAND

SLOVAK REPUBLI C
SW TZERLAND
URUGUAY

EU 15 1/
AUSTRI A
BELG UM
DENVARK
FI NLAND
FRANCE
GERVANY
GREECE
| RELAND
| TALY
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL
SPAI N
SWEDEN
UNI TED KI NGDOM

(1N KI LOGRAVB)

COMMODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE
COUNTRY OF CRIG N

OTHER CHEESE- NSPF

QUOTA

100, 000
3, 050, 000
1, 141, 000
1, 550, 000

200, 000

323, 000

673, 000

11, 322, 000

150, 000
1, 236, 224

600, 000
1, 720, 000

250, 000

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

11, 000
130, 000
289, 278

0

28, 000

0
0
4,709, 471

98, 247
486, 600
180, 038
586, 993

25, 000

21,780
25,423

1, 545, 592
37,324
569, 814
1, 460, 981
0

314, 114
397, 809
662, 011
51, 453
15, 508
159, 296
445, 279

JAN - APRIL
2000 | MPCRTS

40, 000
170, 143
7,544

0

0

0
3,715, 270
14, 086
156, 650
104, 250
636, 824
0

103, 135
42,261
1, 900, 644
60, 100
563, 139
535, 122
24,094
941, 185
443, 441
820, 327
20, 513
24,434
86, 128
410, 180

APRI L
1999

0

40, 000
80, 745
0

3, 000
0

0

1, 281, 222
5,075
61, 112
40, 020
90, 535
25, 000

20, 216
1,528
420, 527
18, 124
182, 875
271, 890
0

99, 000
109, 637
151, 842
23, 217
3,179
23, 967
107, 102

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS

APRI L
2000

0

40, 000
22,625
7,544

0

0

0

899, 883
3, 436
20, 000
40, 000
138, 280
0

62, 745
1,334
447,971
17, 327
147,192
190, 375
1, 452
306, 255
104, 870
255, 301

5, 958
33,141
101, 662
CONTI NUED



NOTE COMMCODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND

NUMBER

COUNTRY OF CRIG N

OTHER CHEESE- NSPF

EU SUB- TOTAL
PORTUGAL

EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRI ES
HUNGARY
SLOVEN A

OTHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
CANADA
CYPRUS
EGYPT
NEW ZEALAND
SW TZERLAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(1N KI LOGRAVB)

TAR FF- RATE
QUOTA

25, 458, 000
353, 000

25, 811, 000

201, 635

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

5, 706, 384
74, 651

5,781, 035
14, 240
20, 000

34, 240

9,420

JAN - APRIL
2000 | MPCRTS

5,974, 703
112, 557

6, 087, 260

APRI L
1999

1,433,104
20, 909

1, 454, 013

APRI L
2000

1,675, 583
17,772

1, 693, 355

10, 000

10, 000

COWDDI TY TOTAL
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENTI NA
CH LE
CZECH REPUBLI C

48, 627, 859

2,000
80, 000
50, 000

12,372,922

[eNeNe]

10, 976, 465

[eNeNe]

3, 093, 685

[eoNeNe]

CONTI NUE

@)



| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAl RY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REVENTS
(1N KI LOGRAVB)

NOTE COWODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE JAN - APRIL JAN - APRIL APRI L APRI L
NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N QUOTA 1999 | MPCRTS 2000 | MPCRTS 1999 2000
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD

EU 15 1/
DENVARK 478, 326 638, 348 103, 222 211,702
FI NLAND 0 8,710 0 5,425
FRANCE 41, 477 65, 502 14, 993 11, 599
GERMANY 115, 615 134, 763 57, 119 37,041
| RELAND 1, 004 364 0 0
| TALY 75, 839 79,771 16, 476 19, 859
NETHERLANDS 0 17,811 0 0
SPAI N 6, 512 7,643 2,176 3,091
UNI TED KI NGDOM 5, 447 8, 845 1,733 2,096
EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 2,779,000 724,220 961, 757 195, 719 290, 813
COWDDI TY TOTAL 2,911, 000 724,220 961, 757 195, 719 290, 813

NOTE 18 CHEDDAR

AUSTRALI A 2,450, 000 1, 544, 589 1, 263, 201 140, 000 360, 480
CH LE 220, 000 0 0 0 0
CZECH REPUBLI C 50, 000 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 8, 200, 000 1, 430, 700 3, 285, 222 876, 160 849, 956

EU 15 1/
| RELAND 0 67, 556 0 0
UNI TED KI NGDCOM 143, 044 88, 361 54, 138 33, 703
EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 1, 263, 000 143, 044 155, 917 54,138 33,703

OTHER COUNTRI ES
CANADA 0 18, 641 0 18, 641
CONTI NUED



| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAl RY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REVENTS
(1N KI LOGRAVB)

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

JAN - APRIL

2000 | MPCRTS

APRI L
1999

18, 096

18, 096

APRI L
2000

18, 641

3,182, 108

460, 014
283, 075

79, 200

79, 200

55, 308

4, 829, 509

68, 837
88, 865

1, 088, 394

400, 000
0

39, 600

39, 600

1,262, 780

NOTE COWODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N QUOTA
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR

JAVAI CA
OTrHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL 139, 889
ANY COUNTRY 2/
CANADA
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100, 000
COWDDI TY TOTAL 12, 422, 889
NOTE 19 AVERI CAN- TYPE | NCLUDI NG COLBY
AUSTRALI A 1, 000, 000
NEW ZEALAND 2, 000, 000
EU 15 1/
GERMANY
EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 354, 000
OTHER COUNTRI ES
JAVAI CA
OTrHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL 168, 556
COWDDI TY TOTAL 3, 522, 556

877, 597

249, 142

439, 600

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS

19, 068

CONTI NUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 21

COMMODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE

COUNTRY OF CRIG N

ARGENTI NA
CZECH REPUBLI C
NORVWAY

EU 15 1/
FRANCE
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL

EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL

OTrHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL

| TALI AN- TYPE
ARGENTI NA
POLAND
ROVANI A
URUGUAY

EU 15 1/
FRANCE
GERVANY
| TALY

EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL

(1N KI LOGRAVB)

JAN -

QUOTA 1999
235, 000
100, 000
167, 000

1,

6, 289, 000 1,
25, 402

6, 816, 402 1,

6, 383, 000 1,
1, 325, 000
500, 000
1, 178, 000

1,

4, 082, 000 1,

APRI L
I MPCRTS

31,708
2,000
86, 657

0

0

444, 437
10, 461

454, 898

575, 263

926, 959
753, 080
0
0

0
0
576, 167

576, 167

JAN - APRIL

2000 | MPORTS

58, 229
0
113, 044

1,136
3, 005
1,704, 622
8, 295

1,717,058

1, 888, 331

1, 145, 605
618, 683

0

87,008

19, 822
3,994
1, 361, 219

1, 385, 035

APRI L
1999

2, 000

445, 527

513, 886
221, 930
0
0

377, 164

377,164

APRI L
2000

0
0
19, 839

750

3, 005
448, 547
2,094

454, 396

COWDDI TY TOTAL

474, 235

337, 450
219, 522

0
43, 508

19, 822
0
376, 517

396, 339
CONTI NUED



| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAl RY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REVENTS
(1N KI LOGRAVB)

NOTE COWODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N

NOTE 21 | TALI AN- TYPE

OTHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL

QUCTA

JAN - APRIL
1999 | MPCRTS

JAN - APRI L
2000 | MPCRTS

APRI L
1999

APRI L
2000

COWODI TY TOTAL

NOTE 22 GRUYERE- PROCESSED
SW TZERLAND

EU 15 1/
AUSTRI A
BELG UM
FRANCE
GERMANY
| RELAND
NETHERLANDS

EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL
OTrHER COUNTRI ES

CANADA

EGYPT

OTrHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL

13, 481, 064

1, 850, 000

5, 925, 000

4, 256, 206

590, 898

166, 985
335, 818
28, 843
109, 121

0
263, 243

904, 010

3, 236, 331

412, 253

31, 427
268, 269
57,619
182, 612
20, 000
409, 295

969, 222

1,112, 980

88, 658

38, 120
78, 962
11,671
60, 738

0
51, 035

240, 526

105, 039

13, 257
91, 999
20, 367
55, 162

110, 791

291, 576

COWDDI TY TOTAL

7,854, 833

1,494, 908

1,404, 470

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS

CONTI NUED



(1N KI LOGRAVB)

NOTE COMMODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE JAN - APRIL JAN - APRIL APRI L APRI L
NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N QUOTA 1999 | MPCRTS 2000 | MPCRTS 1999 2000
NOTE 23 OTHER CHEESE- NSPF- LONFAT

| SRAEL 50, 000 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 1, 000, 000 0 0 0 0
POLAND 174, 907 0 1,626 0 451

EU 15 1/
AUSTRI A 97, 360 116, 463 0 19, 264
DENVARK 667, 992 705, 237 152, 206 172, 302
UNI TED KI NGDOM 301, 313 240, 605 74, 438 56, 016
EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 4, 250, 000 1, 066, 665 1, 062, 305 226, 644 247, 582
COWDDI TY TOTAL 5, 474, 907 1, 066, 665 1, 063, 931 226, 644 248, 033

NOTE 25 SWSS AND EMMVENTHALER CHEESE W TH EYE FORVATI ON

ARGENTI NA 80, 000 0 0 0 0
AUSTRALI A 500, 000 132, 435 114, 881 19, 100 38, 015
CANADA 70, 000 10, 833 0 0 0
CZECH REPUBLI C 400, 000 109, 000 0 27,000 0
HUNGARY 800, 000 179, 357 52, 000 39, 500 19, 000
| CELAND 300, 000 0 0 0 0
| SRAEL 27, 000 0 0 0 0
NORVWAY 6, 883, 000 3,174,918 3, 203, 092 368, 332 788, 544
SW TZERLAND 3, 630, 000 1,103,781 1, 030, 763 234, 141 258, 870

EU 15 1/
AUSTRI A 310, 187 450, 576 88, 778 106, 595
DENVARK 729, 536 750, 267 260, 504 211, 535
CONTI NUED

| MPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAI RY PRCDUCTS, SUBJECT TO LI CENSI NG REQUI REMENTS



(1N KI LOGRAVB)

JAN - APRIL

2000 | MPORTS

2,252,752
278, 490
813, 590

0
114, 259
11,776
21,752

4, 693, 462

APRI L
1999

498, 445
81, 312
361, 096
0

17, 874
2,382

0

1, 310, 391

APRI L
2000

396, 008
127,494
198, 416
0

46, 524
5, 407

0

1,091, 979

NOTE COMMODI TY DESCRI PTI ON AND TARI FF- RATE JAN - APRIL
NUMBER COUNTRY OF CRIG N QUOTA 1999 | MPCRTS
NOTE 25 SW SS AND EMVENTHALER CHEESE W TH EYE FCRVATI ON

FI NLAND 1, 696, 816

FRANCE 223,491

GERMANY 1,984, 183

| RELAND 0

NETHERLANDS 33, 561

SVEEDEN 3,534

UNI TED KI NGDCM 0

EU COUNTRI ES TOTAL 21, 700, 000 4,981, 308
OTHER COUNTRI ES

SLOVEN A 20, 000

OTHER COUNTRI ES TOTAL 85, 276 20, 000

COWDDI TY TOTAL 34, 475, 276 9,711, 632

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 2/ 135, 586, 786 35, 261, 521

9, 104, 198

33,714, 134

2,008, 464

8, 940, 197

2,206, 408

8, 803, 720



